# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Clinton L. Ballard	10/21/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	eAcceleration Corporation
Street Address:	1050 NE Hostmark Street
City:	Poulsbo
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98370

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6830513

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)327-4401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ndhondt@oceantomo.com

Correspondent Name: E. Edward Ahrens
Address Line 1: 1050 NE Hostmark St.

Address Line 4: Poulsbo, WASHINGTON 98370

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole DHondt

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=eAcc - Assignment Ballard-eAcceleration Corporation#page1.tif

OP \$40,00 683

PATENT REEL: 022071 FRAME: 0405 WHEREAS, Clinton L. Ballard, 17700 Angeline Avenue, Suquamish, Washington 98392
(name and address of inventor as it appears on application Declaration)
hereinafter referred to as "Assignors; are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in
the below identified United States Letters Patent:

Title: Computer-Based Player Performance Variation

Issue Date: <u>December 14, 2004</u>; Issue No.: <u>6,830,513</u>

Filing Date: May 23, 2003; Serial No. 10/445,243 and

WHEREAS, eAcceleration Corporation of Poulsbo, Washington (name and address of Assignee)

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention, application, letters patents and all foreign counterpart (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Clinton L. Ballard	***************************************	(Date)	
ribed and sworn to before me this _	2 day of	October	20
ення під присягою було зроблено	в моїй присутно	cti	20

RECORDED: 01/07/2009

Signature of Consular Officer Підпис Консульського офіцера

MIĆHALSKI ASSOCIATE

PATENT

REEL: 022071 FRAME: 0406

20858144